1 Faculty of Law Wijayakusuma University Purwokerto, Indonesia

Abstract

The government’s ambition to form a model of legislation such as the omnibus law raises much public 

opposition. The Omnibus Law will cut down existing regulations and will create 493 (four hundred 

ninety three) Government Regulations, 19 (nineteen) Presidential Regulations, and 4 (four) new Regional 

Regulations so that they can be able to run. Many advantages and disadvantages that will occur. The 

omnibus Law on job creation bill will bring social harm for labor.

[...]

An exaggerated deregulation discourse does not seem to align with the substance of the conceived 
Bill of Job Creation. In a record previously created by the Centre for Legal Studies and policy, Omnibus 
Law, which is a spirit of pruning a strong regulation, will create 493 (four hundred ninety three) government 
regulations, 19 (nineteen) Presidential Regulations, and 4 (four) new regional regulations in order to be able 
to run. That is, there are 516 (¿ve hundred Sixteen) new implementing regulations that were born Creation 
Job Bill.23 

Henry and Milovanovic (2000) explained that the human tendency to interact with each other